SQ55800/SQ55801
Isolated Dual-channel 5A/8A Gate Driver
DS_SQ55800/SQ55801 Rev.1.0                              Silergy Corp. Confidential- Prepared for Customer Use Only                                    1
© 2024 Silergy Corp.                                                                             All Rights Reserved.
General Description
The SQ55800/SQ55801 is an isolated dual-channel gate
driver for Si MOSFETs, SiC MOSFETs and IGBTs with a
propagation delay of only 32ns. Each channel has at least

DS_SQ55800/SQ55801 Rev.1.0                                Silergy Corp. Confidential- Prepared for Customer Use Only                                2
© 2024 Silergy Corp.                                                                            All Rights Reserved.
Ordering Information
Ordering
Part Number
Package
Type
VDDA/B
UVLO
Top Mark
SQ55800AHWP SOP14W 8V AADQxyz
SQ55800BHWP* SOP14W 6V AADRxyz
SQ55800HWP* SOP14W 13V GTLxyz
SQ55801ATYD* DFN5*5-13 8V AADWxyz
SQ55801BTYD DFN5*5-13 6V AADYxyz
SQ55801TYD* DFN5*5-13 13V AADTxyz
  x = year code, y = week code, z = lot number code
* Future product. Specifications subject to change.
Pinout (top view)
1